- FEES & CHARGES -

Registration Fee

\$40 per family (\$20 from the beginning of Term 4)

This fee is charged to family accounts at the time of enrolment, and then at the end of Term 4 in readiness for the following year. This fee is non-refundable and applies for the calendar year.

Bond

\$160 per family

This bond applies to all families. It is a "one-off" payment and will be refunded to you when your child leaves the service. Refunds are processed after final payment of your account, once all subsidy calculations have been finalised with Centrelink. This bond payment applies regardless of whether your child attends the centre on a permanent or casual basis.

2024 Attendance Fees:

Permanent Booking:

Morning Session: \$21.00 / child (7.00am to 9.00am) Afternoon Session: \$29.00 / child (3.20pm to 6.30pm)

Morning Session: Afternoon Session: \$23.00 / child \$32.00 / child

Fees are reviewed by the Management Committee, and are subject to change at any time throughout the year. Families will be given two weeks notice of any changes before they take effect. Fee increases are most commonly introduced at the start of each year.